JOB NUMBER TITLE PG VERSION DATE Size at 100%
XGDC254 EC_EAU_BROCH 24 7 17/07/2012 A4P 24pp
DESIGNER Org A/W A/W AMENDS
C:  DATE:AS IH SB, RG, MW, SG, MW, MW, PC
JOB NUMBER TITLE PG VERSION DATE Size at 100%
XGDC254 EC_EAU_BROCH 1 7 17/07/2012 A4P 24pp
DESIGNER Org A/W A/W AMENDS
C:  DATE:AS IH SB, RG, MW, SG, MW, MW, PC

immersions
Expansion
vessel
(litres)
Heat Pump
Coil Size
(kW)
Heat Pump
Coil Surface
area (m²)
Reheat
(mins)
Heat loss
in 24 hrs
(kW/24hr)
ECS125HP-580 125 97(i) 116.5 1 12 45(i) 2.2 7(i) 0.95
ECS150HP-580 150 120(i) 141.5 1 12 51(i) 2.8 7(i) 1.10
ECS175HP-580 175 142(i) 173.5 1 19 43.3(i) 2.8 11(i) 1.12
ECS210HP-580 210 180(i) 210 1 19 47(i) 3.0 12(i) 1.41
ECS250HP-580 250 238(i) 250 1 24 47(i) 3.0 17(i) 1.51
ECS300HP-580 300 267(i)  300 1 24 43(i) 3.2 20(i) 1.96
19
Dimensions
Model Height
(mm)

immersions
Expansion
vessel
(litres)
Heat pump
coil size
(kW)
Heat Pump
Coil Surface
area (m²)
Reheat
(mins)
Heat loss
in 24 hrs
(kW/24hr)
ECS125HP75-580 125 97(i) 116.5 72 2 12 45(i) 2.2 7(i) 0.95
ECS150HP75-580 150 120(i) 141.5 72 2 12 51(i) 2.8 7(i) 1.10
ECS210HP75-580 210 180(i) 210 72 2 19 47(i) 3.0 12(i) 1.41
EC-Eau heat pump cylinders
with buffer
Dimensions
Model Height

coil size
(kW)
Heat pump
coil surface
area (m2)
Number of
immersions
Primary
reheat
(mins)
Aux reheat
(mins)
Heat loss
in 24 hrs
(kW/24hr)
ECS300HPST-580 300 141(i) 300 19(i) 1.1 49(i) 2.8 1 38(i) 10(i) 1.96
All measurements are taken from the bottom of the cylinder to the centreline on the component.
(i) Determined in accordance with EN12897-2006.
T&P valve
Immersion